

HSVPOA Status Report - GM Recruiting

Description

Recruiting and Hiring Process of New General Manager to be Postponed

In an email sent out to property owners on Monday, February 15, 2021, the HSVPOA Board of Directors made the following announcement:

"With 5 new members to be seated in just 2 short months, the Board of Directors has made the strategic decision to <u>delay the new General Manager</u> recruiting and hiring process until after April 21, 2021. It is important that all applicants selected to interview for the GM position have the opportunity to meet, establish a relationship with, and understand the job expectations of the Board they would be reporting to. For this reason and because the new Board of Directors will be at full strength with 7 elected members, the decision to delay has been made.

"Once the new Board has been seated in April 2021, it will focus efforts on posting the GM position in accordance with HSVPOA policies and procedures outlined in the **previous eblast** on this matter."

* * *

Thank you for reading. If you like, please comment below. We love to hear your opinion, but comments must be made using your full real name or they will not be accepted. If you would like to submit an article for publication, please contact us through this website. Be sure to bookmark this website. Click here to visit the Hot Springs Village People Facebook Group.

Category

- 1. Board of Directors
- 2. HSV News

Tags

1. hot springs village

- 2. hot springs village ar
- 3. hot springs village arkansas
- 4. hot springs village arkansas people
- 5. hot springs village board of directors
- 6. hot springs village bod
- 7. hot springs village general manager
- 8. Hot springs village people
- 9. hot springs village people facebook group
- 10. hot springs village poa
- 11. hot springs village property owner
- 12. hot springs village property owners
- 13. Hot Springs Village Property Owners' Association
- 14. hsv general manager
- 15. hsv poa hot springs village poa

Date Created

02/15/2021 **Author**

lynn

default watermark